Hedge Fund 10.1 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.3 4.6 7.5 0.07

Alpha Pool 4.0 8.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Private Equity 4.1 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 10.9 25.6 0.27

Private Credit1 5.5 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Opportunistic2 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Non-Public Investments 26 31 27 0 0 0

Short-Term Gov't/Credit 7.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.7 4.8 3.6 0.19

Cash -6.1 -8.0 -4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1 4.1 1.1 --

Cash & Cash Equivalents 1.4 -8.0 -4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Allocation 100 100 100 100 100 100

Mean Variance Analysis

Forecast 10 Year Return 7.1 7.4 7.4 6.7 6.6 6.5

Standard Deviation 11.3 11.8 11.5 14.0 12.6 11.1

Return/Std. Deviation 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.6

1st percentile ret. 1 year -16.0 -16.6 -16.1 -21.1 -18.7 -16.3

Sharpe Ratio 0.31 0.32 0.33 0.25 0.25 0.26

May 2024

KCERA

Risk decomposition

Source: Barra

Policy as of September 2023

13

9.9%
10.4% 10.2%

13.5%

12.1%

10.8%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Current 12-31-23 Policy Lower Leverage and
Alpha Pool

80/20 70/30 60/40

Rates Credit Equity Inflation Currency Hedge Fund Selection Risk Total Risk

May 2024

KCERA

Scenario analysis

Source: Barra

Policy as of September 2023

14

-35% -25% -15% -5% 5% 15% 25% 35% 45% 55%

1973 - 1974 Oil Crisis

1987 Market Crash (Aug. to Nov.)

1994 US Rate Hike

2000-2003 Tech Crash & Recession

2008 - 2009 Global Financial Crisis

GFC Recovery March-Nov 2009

CV-19 Shock - 2-19 to 3-23

COVID Recovery 3-24 to 6-30

Current 12-31-23 Policy Lower Leverage and Alpha Pool 80/20 70/30 60/40

May 2024

KCERA

Stress tests

Source: Barra

Policy as of September 2023

15

-20% -18% -16% -14% -12% -10% -8% -6% -4% -2% 0%

Global Credit Spreads +100bps

Global Eq -20%

Global IR +200bps

USD +20%

Current 12-31-23 Policy Lower Leverage and Alpha Pool 80/20 70/30 60/40

Observations /
recommendations

May 2024

KCERA 16

Recommended SAA targets and allowable
ranges

May 2024

KCERA

Verus and

KCERA

Investment Staff

recommend

adjusting the

Plan’s SAA to

reduce leverage

and the Alpha

Pool by four

percentage points

each, along with a

corresponding

adjustment to the

allowable

allocation ranges.

17

Asset Class Target Range

Public Equity 33% 23% – 45%

Domestic 12% – 28%

International Developed 5% – 18%

Emerging Market 0% – 9%

Fixed Income 25% 15% – 35%

Core 15% 10% – 25%

Credit 10% 5% – 10%

Commodities 4% 0% – 8%

Hedge Funds 10% 5% – 15%